## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Generic investigation
into permanent number

portability

DOCKET NO. 960100-TP ORDER NO. PSC-97-0846A-FOF-TP ISSUED: August 11, 1997

## AMENDATORY ORDER

On July 14, 1997, the Florida Public Service Commission issued Order No. PSC-97-0846-FOF-TP in this Docket. Due to a scrivener's error, however, an amendment to the Order is necessary. On page 3 of the Order, Polk County was inadvertently included in Table A. Pasco County should have been included in the Tampa Metropolitan Statistical Area (MSA), not Polk County. Accordingly, Order No. PSC-97-0846-FOF-TP is amended to reflect this change.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-97-0846-FOF-TP is amended as set forth in the body of this Order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-97-0846-FOF-TP is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this  $\underline{11th}$  day of  $\underline{August}$ ,  $\underline{1997}$ .

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director

Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

MMB

08122 AUG II 5

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING